INDIAN INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI

ACADEMIC SECTION

No. IITD/A&E (UGS)/2022/54587

Sub: Fees Circular for 1%t Semester 2022-23

Dated: 05/07/2022

All undergraduate/ postgraduate existing students are requested to make online payment of fees for 1%t Semester
2022-2023 as per fee structure mentioned below through the https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login only. The
steps and other details are given in Annexure.

Only those students, who have taken loan from the banks or part of their fee is paid by outside agencies, have to pay
using SBI I-collect by generating online challan. Foreign National students can collect challan from Account Section.
Paid SBI I-collect Challan document needs to be shown to IITD Account Section fee desk for updating academic fee

collection.

FOR UNDERGARDUATE STUDENTS

annum

Entry Year Programme Tuition Fee for GE, | Other Charges: Hostel Seat
OBC and EWS | Rent+ Semester fee + Student
Students (Rs.) Distress Fund + Insurance
Charges for SC, ST & PwD
Students
2007 & 2008 B. Tech 13,500/- 8,000/-*
Dual Degree/ Integrated M. Tech. 2,500/- 8,000/-*
2009 to 2012 B. Tech 25,000/- 8,000/-*
Dual Degree/Integrated M. Tech. 5,000/- 8,000/-*
2013 to 2015 B. Tech. 45,000/- 8,000/-*
Dual Degree 5,000/- 8,000/-*
B.Tech 1,00,000/- 8,000/-*
General and OBC (Family Income more
than 5 lakh)
2016 and 2017 Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lakh to 5 33,333/- 8,000/-*
lakh per annum
Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per Nil 8,000/-*
annum
Dual Degree 5,000/- 8,000/-*
B.Tech/Dual Degree 1,00,000/- 12,650-**
General and OBC (Family Income more
than 5 lakh)
2018 Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lakh to 5 33,333/- 12,650/-**
lakh per annum
Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per Nil 12,650/-**
annum
Dual Degree 5,000/- 12,650/-**
B.Tech/Dual Degree
General and OBC (Family Income more 1,00,000/- 12,650/-**
2019-2021 than 5 lakh)
Family Income between Rs. 1.00 lakh to 5 33,333/- 12,650/-**
lakh per annum
Family Income less than Rs. 1.00 lakh per Nil 12,650/-**

Note: For Dual students, fees are after completion of 8 registered semesters only.



https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login

* Break-up of other charges from 2007 entry to 2017 entry students only:

Hostel Examination | Registration | Gymkhana | Internet Transport | Medical | Insurance | Student | Total

Seat fee /Enrolment & Charges fee Distress

Rent Computer fund

5300 500 300 500 500 100 100 500 200 8000
** Break-up of other charges from 2018 entry to 2021 entry students only

Hostel Examination Registration | Gymkhana | Internet Transport | Medical | Insurance | Student | Total

Seat fee /Enrolment & Charges fee Distress

Rent Computer fund

8000 1000 500 1000 750 100 500 500 300 12650

Fee for Foreign Students (All UG Courses)

Entry Year

For SAARC Countries

For Non —SAARC Countries

2007 to 2017

US $ 1000 and Rs 8,000

US $ 2000 and Rs. 8,000

2018 to 2021

USS 1000 and Rs.

12,650

USS 2000 and Rs. 12,650

Note: The fee includes Hostel Seat Rent of Rs 5300/- . Non-Hostlers need not to pay of Rs. 5300/- (up to 2017

entry only)

The fee includes Hostel Seat Rent of Rs 8000/-. Non-Hostlers need not to pay of Rs. 8000/-(for 2018 to 2021
entry only).




FOR POSTGARDUATE STUDENTS

Entry in 2" Semester 2021-22 (Indian and Foreign Students):

Programme M.Tech./M.S.(R) M.Tech./M.S.(R) Ph.D.
(Institute/Project Assistantship or (Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or Non- Full Time |Sponsored/
Teaching Position Holder) Teaching Position Holder) Part Time
Tuition Fee 25000 100000 10000 25000
Other Charges 7600 6600 7600 6600
Hostel Seat Rent® 13250 0 13250 0
Total 45850 106600 30850 31600

Entry Year 2019, 2020 & 1st Semester 2021-22 (Indian and Foreign Students):

Programme M.Sc. | M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./ MPP M.Tech./M.S.(R)/PGDIIT/MPP Ph.D. MBA
(Institute/Project Assistantship| (Sponsored Full Time, Part Time | gy|| Time|Sponsored/|Full Timd Part
or Teaching Position Holder) or Non-Teaching Position Part Time Time

Holder)

Tuition Fee 5000 10000 50000 5000 10000 | 240000| 180000

Other Charges 4650 4650 4150 4650 4150 4650 | 4150

Hostel Seat Rent &| 8000 10500 0 10500 0 8000 0

Amenity Charges”

Total 17650 25150 54150 20150 14150 |252650|184150

Entry Year 2018 (Indian Students only):

Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./DIT Ph.D. MBA
(Institute/Project Assistantship| (Sponsored Full Time, Part Time or|gy|| Time [Sponsored|Full Time|Part Time
or Teaching Position Holder) |Non-Teaching Position Holder) /Part Time

Tuition Fee 5000 10000 50000 5000 10000 (220000 |165000

Other Fee 4650 4650 4150 4650 4150 4650 4150

Hostel Seat Rent & | 8000 10500 0 10500 0 8000 0

Amenity Charges*

Total 17650 25150 54150 20150 14150 (232650 | 169150

Entry Year 2017 & Prior (Indian Students only):

Programme M.Sc. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des. M.Tech./M.S.(R)/M.Des./DIT Ph.D. MBA
(Institute/Project Assistantship| (Sponsored Full Time, Part Time |Fyll Time |Sponsored| Full |Part Time
or Teaching Position Holder) jor Non-Teaching Position Holder) /Part Time| Time

Tuition Fee 2500 5000 25000 2500 2500 |200000 | 150000

Other Fee 2700 2700 2600 2700 2600 | 2700 2600

Hostel Seat Rent & | 5300 5300 0 5300 0 5300 0

Amenity Charges*

Total 10500 13000 27600 10500 5100 |208000 | 152600

Entry Year 2018 & Prior (Foreign Students only):

Existing Students M.Tech/Ph.D. Existing MBA Students
Category Institute Fee Institute Fee Institute Fee Institute Fee
(for Entry Year 2018) | (for Entry Year 2017 & Prior) | (for Entry Year 2018) (for Entry Year 2017 & Prior)
SAARC Countries US $ 1000 + INR 15150 US $ 1000 + INR 8000 US $ 2000 + INR 12650 US $ 1000 + INR 8000
Non-SAARC Countries | US $ 2000 + INR 15150 US $ 2000 + INR 8000 US $ 4000 +INR 12650 US $ 2000 + INR 8000




Note:
- All SC/ST and all PwD(2016 entry onward) students will get 100% Tuition fee exemption.

# Non-Hostlers students need not to pay the Hostel Seat Rent and Amenity Charges.
- Thesis fee for M.S.(R) and Ph.D. is Rs. 500 and Rs. 5000 respectively and shall be payable at the time of submission of thesis.

- Fees not allowed to be paid by swiping the Debit/Credit Cards in Bank
- Any excess payment/shortfall, the same will be adjusted as per records of Accounts Section.

o /

Asst. Registrar (Academics)

All Students (Through Email)

For information: -
- Dean (Academics) - Dean, Student Affairs - Associate Dean, Academics (PG Research)

- Associate Dean, Academics (Curriculum) - Associate Dean, Academics (O&NI) - Registrar
- Head, CSC - DR (Accounts) - All HoDs, Deptt./Centre/School




ANNEXURE

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE

1. Up to 02" August 2022: Use the below link(See Step 1) for payment of academic fee using IITD Scorner
only (without late fee) during this period.

2. From 03™ August 2022 to 07" August 2022: The student can pay dues using IITD scorner during this
period also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 250/- which will be automatically added
to the dues.

3. From 08™ August 2022 to 12™ August 2022: The student can pay the dues using lITD scorner in this
period also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 500/- + Rs. 250/- which will be
automatically added the dues.

4. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 12" August 2022, then (a) Registration will be terminated,
(b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be
withdrawn. To renew Registration, an additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (over and above the Fee + Rs.
250/- + Rs. 500/-) will have to be paid.

5. If any stage, internet-based payment process gets interrupted and the student does not get
confirmation of payment on the web, he/she should get his passbook updated after 24 hours to check
the status of the payment. If the payment has not been made, he/she must repeat the payment
process.

Procedure for Payment of Academic fee on I1TD Scorner.

Step-1.

Open: https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login on a web browser, login with your entry number and

password.
Note: -

1- Students who do not have the access on I1TD Scorner, kindly use forgot password option to
get your username (i.e. entry number) and password on your I1TD Email.
2- Kerberos login credentials will not work on the IITD scorner.

Step-2.
After successful Login on Scorner, you will find a link on the left-hand menu as “Academic fee details”.
Click on this link you will be redirect to your fee details page.

On fee details page you will find an entry Add Fee Generation 2022-2023 Odd of the generated fee with pay
option, you have click on the Pay Now button this will direct it to the payment gateway page (Paytm).


https://ecampus.iitd.ac.in/scorner/login

Note: -

1- Please contact I1TD Account Section fee desk if there is any discrepancy in the generated

fee.
2- Please contact 11TD Academic section fee desk if the fee for the current semester is not
shown below.
Step-3.

After the successful payment you will be able to view the fee receipt and a new entry in the fee details page

and your balance will be shown as 0.

End of the document



